1/20/05	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
RECU	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac 102 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	933968 <u>nts or the new address(es) below.</u>
Chien-Hua Chen	Name: Board-Tech Electronic Company, Ltd.
Execution Date(s) December 27, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>6F-10, No. 16, Lane 609,</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sec. 5, Chongsin Road.
Assignment Merger	City: Sanchong City, Taipei County 241,
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_Scott W. Kelley	
Internal Address: Suite 1650	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Cíty: Woodland Hills	8. Payment Information
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>91367</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>818 347-7900</u>	
Fax Number: 818 340-2859	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com)	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	January 20, 2005 Date
Scott W. Kelley	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Inventor(s)	(1) Chien-Hua	CHEN	 	
Full Name(s)		,,,	 	

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee	Board-Tech Electronic Co., Ltd.
Name and Address	6F10, No.16, Lane 609, Sec. 5, Chongsin Rd.,
	Sanchong City, Taipei County 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title	of Invention:	SWITCH	STAND

Which application was

Complete either	a) executed by the undersigned on December 27, 2004	
-	b) filed on the	
	Serial No.	

Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date	Signed at On	Taiwan (F December			
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)		CHIEN-HUA	CHIEND	Chien-Hua	
					3

RECORDED: 01/20/2005